FORM STO 4505	04-10-2006 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Pey 6-93) RECORDAT	O.O. DEL ALVINENTO OUTMETTOE			
office i	Patent and Tracemark			
To the Hangrahla Commissioner of Patents	original documents or cany thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	103215309 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Karl KELLER				
	1. Name: SMS Demag AG			
	Internal Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4			
	Address: D-40237 Düsseldorf, Germany			
	}			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name:			
Traditional flams(o, or como, mg party(oo) among the como				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal			
•	Address:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3. Name:			
☐ Other				
	Internal			
Execution Date: July 21, 2005	Address:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>,</u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
Ar Batant Application No. (a):	B. Patent No.(s):			
At Patent Application No.(s):	B. 1 aten 140.(3).			
10/543,249 filed July 22, 2005				
	bers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Concerning document should be mailed.	1			
Interval Address and Phane Number	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7. Total lee (57 OFR 5.41)			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
666 Third Avenue	2 Nation25d to 50 original to doposit dododing			
New York, New York 10017-5621	8. Deposit account number:			
(212) 949-9022	o. Boposk dobbank nambor.			
ระชัง 2506 กิลก วิจัดกา จังจัดจัดเลือน 1054824 :	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
L 70180c1 (40.00 J.)	(made depressed copy of this page in paying by deposit decealty)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.	mation is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
10000 1 21 c/ 1				
Alexander Zinchuk, Reg. No. 30,541 Name of Person Signing	Signature March 22, 2006 Date			
Hamo or recombiguing	. Ogniculo Date			
				
	1 1			

STATEMENT OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL 37 C.F.R. § 1.10

This correspondence is being deposit with the United States Postal Service on March 22, 2006 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number ER 059675612 US addressed to the Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

DT-7082

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Karl Keller of Hilchenbach, Germany, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

MOUNTING PIECE FOR RECEIVING A ROLL NECK

for which he is about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SMS Demag AG

of Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4, D-40237Düsseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

SMS Demag AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

SMS Demag AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have h		•
In the presence of Witness:	amelyn	س ۱۱۰۶٬۵۱
Silvia Haz 21.07.05	Karl Keller	date
Date		
In the presence of Witness:		
		date
Date		
In the presence of Witness:		
		date
Date		
ABELMAN, F	RAYNE & SCHWAB	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

> PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 03/22/2006